

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
6 August 2013

Ref: FOI 13-021

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information, received on 11 July 2013. You asked us the following questions:

"I have been looking at various frameworks/ contracts/ agreements Tenders Electronic Daily and I was wondering if you could tell me the start and end dates (and values if possible) of the below frameworks/contracts. The TED name is in brackets:-

*2012/S 247-406933 - Stadium Transformation Works Shell-and-Core Contractor.
(406933-2012; UK-Stratford: Construction work)*

*2012/S 240-395424 - Inherited Asset Disposal Services Provider.
(395424-2012; UK-London: Waste disposal site construction work)*

*2012/S 219-360490 - Security Management Systems ('SMS') & Related Park-Fibre Network ('PFN') & Data Network Systems ('DNS').
(360490-2012; UK-London: surveillance and security systems and devices)*

We need this information as we are supporting a client on some frameworks/ contracts/ agreements but to understand them we need to complete our records."

I can confirm that we have this information and will address each of the questions you raised.

**1. 2012/S 247-406933 - Stadium Transformation Works Shell-and-Core Contractor.
(406933-2012; UK-Stratford: Construction work)**

The original contract notice published: 19th December 2012.

- <http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:406933-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML>
- Linked to a PQQ.
- Closing date for applications: 30th January 2013.
- ITT Published: 16th July 2013.
- Process ongoing. Estimated award – December 2013.
- Contract Value: N/A

**2. 2012/S 240-395424 – Inherited Asset Disposal Services Provider.
(395424-2012; UK-London: Waste disposal site construction work)**

The original contract notice published: 11th December 2012.

- <http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED%3ANOTICE%3A395424-2012%3ATEXT%3AEN%3AHTML&src=0>
- Linked to a PQQ.
- Closing date for applications: 14th January 2013.
- ITT Published: 11th July 2013.
- Process ongoing. Estimated award – October 2013.
- Contract Value: N/A

**3. 2012/S 219-360490 - Security Management Systems ('SMS') & Related Park-Fibre Network ('PFN') & Data Network Systems ('DNS').
(360490-2012; UK-London: surveillance and security systems and devices)**

The original contract notice published: 9th November 2012.

- <http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:360490-2012:TEXT:EN:HTML&tabId=1>
- Linked to a PQQ.
- Closing date for applications: 10th December 2012.
- ITT Published: 13th February 2013.
- ITT Closed: 22nd March 2013.
- Awarded to: Honeywell Control Systems Limited
- Date of Award: 16th May 2013.
- Contract Award Notice: <http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:240758-2013:TEXT:EN:HTML>

If you are unhappy with our response to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to:

Executive Director of Finance and Corporate Services
London Legacy Development Corporation
Level 10
1 Stratford Place
Montfichet Road
London
E20 1EJ

Please note, complaints and requests for internal review received more than two months after the initial decision will not be handled.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you may appeal directly to the Information Commissioner at the address given below. You should do this within two months of our final decision. There is no charge for making an appeal.

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act 2000 is available from the Information Commissioner's Office:

Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
SK9 5AF

Telephone 08456 30 60 60 or 01625 54 57 45

Website www.ico.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

[REDACTED]

FOI Co-ordinator

London Legacy Development Corporation